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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3316
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
VOCATIONAL COURSE IN AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is working with automobile majors to devise a curriculum for the first-ever national level vocational education courses in the automobile sector that will be backed by industry;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): A Round Table meeting was organized by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) with the representatives of the industry and professional bodies in the automobile sector on 6.12.2010 to discuss on the scope of vocational education in the sector at various levels, and as part of the effort to develop a National Vocational Education Qualifications Framework. A core group has been constituted to develop the curriculum in the sector.
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